as an annex to Public School 2o, for a period of one year from January I, 1907, at an 

annual rental of $720, and on the same terms and conditions as contained in the lease 
heretofore existing. Owners, Richmond Lodge No. 66, F. & A. M. 

Appropriating the sum of one hundred and ninety-seven dollars ($197) from pre-
miums derived from the sale of Corporate Stock, to be issued by the Comptroller 
pursuant to sections 47 and 169 of the Revised Charter, said sum to be applied in pay-
ment of a bill incurred with John Hankin & Brother, for heating apparatus work in

[...]

title by The City of New York to certain lands on Brook avenue and One Hundred 
and Forty-first street, adjoining Public School 30, Borough of The Bronx, duly selected 
as a site for school purposes: 

Charles A. Berrian, services as real estate expert ........................ 	$loo oo 

Approprpiating the sum of six hundred and eighty-eight dollars ($688) from the 
School Building Fund, said sum to be applied in payment of the following bills: 
G. A. Roullier. dated Junc 29, 1907, for survey of school site, northeast 

corner Franklin and Crocheron avenue, Bayside. Borough of Queens.. 	$25 00 
Henry G.

[...]

which item is in excess of its require-
ments, to the item also contained within the Special School Fund for the year 1904, 
entitled Water, Borough of Queens, which item is insufficient for its purposes. 

Requesting the Board of Estimate and Apportionment to transfer the sum of four 
hundred and thirteen dollars and twelve cents ($413.12) from the General School Fund 
for the year Igoo, as follows: 

Brooklyn.............................................................. 	$66 12 

( )l1cc°n - 	............................................................. 	150 00 

RicLf .......................................................

[...]

$175 50 
One hundred loose leaves, 4 tie bars and 4 grate bars, 510 

pounds, per pound, 4% cents ........................ 	22 95 
198 45 

26965 

$5oo 65 

Requisition for said sum being hereby made upon the Comptroller. 

Appropriating the sum of eleven thousand three hundred and sixty dollars and 
fifteen cents ($11,360.15) from premiums derived from the sale of Corporate Stock, 
issued by the Comptroller pursuant to sections 47 and 16g of the Revised Charter; said 
sum to be applied in payment of the bills to be incurred by the Committee on Buildings 
with the Superintendent of State Prisons, for and on behalf of the Board of Education,

[...]

Brennan, covering field with manure, etc ........................ $295 00 
A. 	Doncourt, 	fence ..................................................... 46 oo 

$341  00 

Requisition for said sum being hereby made upon the Comptroller. 

Appropriating the sum of three hundred and sixty-five dollars ($365) from the 
fund entitled Athletic Fields under the Jurisdiction of the Board of Education, said 
sum to be applied in payment of the following bills: 
Henry G. Opdycke, City Surveyor, dated May 14, igo6, for survey of Ath-

letic Field site, Crotona Park North, Prospect and Clinton avenues,